City of Newark

City Hall 920 Broad Street Newark, NJ 07102



Meeting Agenda

Tuesday, August 25, 2009

6:30 PM

Council Chamber

Municipal Council

Mildred C. Crump, President Augusto Amador, Council Member, East Ward Charles A. Bell, Council Member, Central Ward Carlos M. Gonzalez, Council Member-at-Large Oscar S. James, II, Council Member, South Ward Donald M. Payne, Jr., Council Member-at-Large Luis A. Quintana, Vice President/Council Member-at-Large Anibal Ramos, Jr., Council Member, North Ward Ronald C. Rice, Council Member, West Ward

Robert P. Marasco, City Clerk Kenneth Louis, Deputy City Clerk

CALL TO ORDER

ROLL CALL

<u>09-1162</u> 6PSF-a (s) 082509

Ordinance adopting the Eighth Amendment to the Urban Renewal Plan for the Educational Center Redevelopment Project.

<u>09-1251</u> 7R3-a (s) 082509

Dept/ Agency: Economic & Housing Development Action: (X) Ratifying (X) Authorizing () Amending Type of Service: 2009 Annual Budget for Newark Downtown Special Improvement District (Downtown SID) Purpose: Reading & Adopting 2009 Downtown SID Budget Amount: \$1,771,995.00 Budget Period: 2009 Additional Information: N/A Budget Introduction authorized by Resolution # 7R3-e (s) 071409

<u>09-1079</u> 6PSF-b (s) 082509

An Ordinance of the Municipal Council of the City of Newark providing for a "Cap" Ordinance to exceed the municipal budget appropriation limits and to establish a Cap Bank (N.J.S.A. 40A:4-45:14)

<u>09-1252</u> 7R9-a (s) 082509

Dept/ Agency: Offices of Municipal Council/City Clerk
Action: (X) Ratifying (X) Authorizing () Amending
Type of Service: Adopting City of Newark Budget
Purpose: Adopting Budget as introduced July 14, 2009
Advertised: July 31, 2009
Budget Year: 2009
Additional Information: N/A
Certified copy of this resolution must be submitted to the Division of Local Government Services

ADJOURNMENT

ROBERT P. MARASCO CLERK OF THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL NEWARK, NEW JERSEY